

(Formerly known as Sealmatic India Pvt Ltd) Survey No.12/9-A, Shanti Vidya Nagari Road Ghodbunder Village, Mira Road (East), Thane – 401101. Tel: +91 22 50502700

Email: info@sealmaticindia.com Web: www.sealmaticindia.com

Date: - 12/04/2024

To, The Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, SME Division, P. J, Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400 001.

Sub: Disclosure in pursuance of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 - Fund Raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities Ref: - Scrip Code: - 543782 - SEALMATIC INDIA LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam.

With reference to SEBI Circular No SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 in respect of fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporates (LC) and initial disclosure thereof by such Large Corporate, we hereby confirm that our Company does not fall under the criteria of Large Corporate (LC) as on March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your records and oblige us.

Thanking you, Yours truly,

For, Sealmatic India Limited

NEHA CHHEDA Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



(Formerly known as Sealmatic India Pvt Ltd)
Survey No.12/9-A, Shanti Vidya Nagari Road
Ghodbunder Village, Mira Road (East),
Thane – 401101.
Tel: +91 22 50502700
Email: info@sealmaticindia.com
Web: www.sealmaticindia.com

Date: - 12/04/2024

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	SEALMATIC INDIA LIMITED
2	CIN	U26900MH2009PLC197524
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2024 as applicable (in Rs Cr)	3.28 Cr.
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For, Sealmatic India Limited

NEHA CHHEDA Company Secretary & Compliance Officer RATAN BHABUTLAL KANDARE Chief Financial Officer

Place: Mumbai